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REPORT ON THE

FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

C°'“mi‘s“‘)’V‘;::]fIf ':::]°“l§‘C“ "2‘;;'1“""‘“"”‘S ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR
g ’ TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 § 290 andfor 15 U.S.C. § 1 1 16 you are hereby advised that a court action has been

filed in the U.S. District Court Central District of California on the following G Patents or G Trademarks:

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT

CV 14-03245 CAS A I Rx Central District ofCz1lif0mia
PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT

DC Comics, Disney Enterprises, Inc., and Sanrio, Inc. JCJ General Merchandise, Inc, Mega Party, Inc., Miguel
Saavedra, Ivan Saavcdra a/k/a [Van Manli, and Does 1 — 10,
inclusive

PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT

TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK

1 3 See Attachment.--
—;
—
——
——

In the above—cntitled case, the following patem(s) have been included:
DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY

G Amendment G Answer G Cross Bill G Other Pleading
PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT

TRADEMARK N0. OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
l‘——

_
——

In the above4entitlcd case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/IUDGEMENT

"SEE ATTACHMENT FOR l7URTllER DETAILS"

CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

TERRY NAFISI J. Lam 8/21/2014

Copy }—Upon termination of action,
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DC COMICS’ TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrallon Trademark Registration
Trademark

Bat Emblem

No.

1,581,725

Bat Emblem

Bat Emblem

Bat Emblem

1,581 593

1,581,659

2,119,266

Date

2/6/1990

2/6/1990

2/6/1990

12/9/1997

Bat Emblem-(BATMAN
BEGINS)

Bat Emblem (BATMAN

3,299,017

3,110,604

9/25/2007

6/27/2006
BEGINS:at m (EH1 (B
BEGINS 3,326,043 10/30/2007

Bat E_rfib1em ( MAN
BEGINS)

Bat Rep II

3,313,612

1,219,120

BATARANG

BATCAVE

B ATGIRL

3,291,749

10/16/2007

12/7/1982

9/11/2007

4,135,575

3,070,999

5/1/2012

3/21/2006

BATLINK 2,483,295 8/28/2001

BATMAN 856,045 9/3/1968

BATMAN 828,412 5/9/1967

BATMAN

BATMAN

839,561

858,860

BATMAN 1,221,720

11/28/1967

10/22/1968

12/28/1982

BATMAN 1,652,640 6/30/1991

BATMAN

BATMAN

1,622,749

2,457,655

BATMAN & ROBIN 2,171,937

11/13/1990

6/5/2001

6/7/1998

BATMAN & ROBIN

BATMAN & ROBIN

2,404,483

2,245,040

11/14/2000

5/1 l/1999

, BATMAN BEYOND 2,762,067 9/3/2003
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BATMAN BEYOND 2,688,935 2/18/2003

BATMAN BEYOND 2,649,865 11/12/2002

BATMAN BEYOND

BATMAN on Bat Repn: ‘ V W‘ on Bat Rep
(Side FaceL(3D)

Batman R_ope Rep

BATMAN THE RIDE

BATMOBILE

B * V 0 B 73 y
Assignment)

2,643,418 10/29/2002

382,770

804,709

1,262,504

1,861,233

1,124,961

1,179,342
BATWING & Bat

Emblemjputline)

CATWOMAN

CATW_O1,\/IAN

CATWOMAN

2,858,716

3,181,586

1,052,504

1,565,883

11/12/1940

3/1/1966

12/27/1983

11/1/1994

9/11/1979

11/24/1981

6/29/2004

12/5/2006

1 1/9/1976

11/14/1989

CATWOMAN

CATWOMAN

DAILY PLANET

DAILY PLANET

DAILY PLANET

DOUBLE W Design

GOTHAM CENTRAL

GOTHAM CITY

GOTHAM GIRLS

GOTHAM KNIGHTS

1,883,034

1,966,766

3,018,523

3,066,593

3,349,268

1,332,090

3,391,794

3.353,156

3/7/1995

4/9/1996

11/22/2005

3/7/2006

12/4/2007

4/23/1985

3/4/2008 __i12/11/2007

2,868,577

3,391,795

JIMMY OLSEN

JOKER

KRYPTO

SUPERDOG

1,190,637

1,052,503

3,061,112

8/3/2004

3/4/2008

2/23/1982

11/9/1976

1,168,306 9/8/1981

2/21/2006

. O HE
SUPERDOG 3,018,682 1 1/22/2005

,3,
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PT

SUPERDOG & S in
Sh1e1d & Rep (in Flying

Cage)

KRYPTONITE

3,066,745

1,239,506

3/7/2006

5/24/1983

KRYPTONITE 2,656,768 12/3/2002

LEX LUTHOR 1,634,007 2/5/1991

LEX LUTHOR 2,802,600

LOIS & CLARK 3,355,918

1/6/2004

12/ 18/2007

LOIS ];13NE

LOIS LANE

2,781,372

1,184,702

11/11/2003

1/5/1982

MAN OF STEEL 2,226,436

MR. FREEZE 2,157,292

2/23/1999

5/12/1998

ROBIN

ROBIN

Robin Rep 11

1,294,617

1,930,901

1,279,991

9/11/1984

10/31/1995

5/29/1984

S L0 1,197,814

1,182,041

1,199,552

6/15/1982

1,199,630

12/15/1981

6/29/1982

6/29/1982

1,182,172

1,189,376

12/15/1981

2/9/1982

1,184,881

1,199,690

1,179,537

2,226,415

S Logo (plack)

2,211,378

1/5/1982

6/29/1982

11/24/1981

2/23/1999

12/15/1981

1,140,418

1,173,150

SUPERGIRL 2,023,091

10/14/1980

10/13/1981

12/6/2005
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4/26/2005

SUPERGIRL 1,238,334 5/17/1983

SUPER( HRL 1n

Te1esc0}3i_c

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

414,623

3,615,518

1,070,290

648,647

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

1,184,822

6/19/1945

5/5/2009

7/26/1977

7/16/1957

1/5/1982

1,175,907

SUPERMAN 1,180,068

SUPERMAN 1,209,668

11/3/1981

12/1/1981

9/21/1982

SUPERMAN 1,182,947 12/22/1981

SUPERMAN 1,186,803

SUPERMAN 1,183,841

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

1,189,393

1/19/1982

12/29/1981

2/9/1982

1,248 822

1,216,976

8/23/1983

1,181,536

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN

SUPERMAN
' ' '1 ‘ 1 1n
Telescoic

I ' ' V ‘ - 1n
Telescoic

I ' 1 ‘ . 1
Telescoi
' ' ' .2 ‘ .
Telescoi

D’ VI I ‘

scoi

1,221,718

2,204,195

2,419,510

11/16/1982

12/8/1981

12/28/1982

11/17/1998

1,185,526

1,183,809

1,185,853

1,189,355

1,200,394

1,220,896

1/9/2001

1/12/1982

12/29/1981

1/12/1982

2/9/1982

7/6/1982

12/21/1982

SUPERMAN in

1,182,226 12/15/1981

1,209,863 9/21/1982
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