	of Patents and Trademarks ington, DC 20231	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF A ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OF TRADEMARK		
_	liance with 35 § 290 and/or 15 U.	S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been  California on the following G Patents or G Trademar		
OOCKET NO.		U.S. DISTRICT COURT		
DOCKET NO.  DATE FILED  OV 14-03245 CAS (AGRX)		Central District of California		
PLAINTIFF	4101/	DEFENDANT		
DC Comics, Disney Enterprises, Inc., and Sanrio, Inc.		JCJ General Merchandise, Inc., Mega Party, Inc., Miguel Saavedra, Ivan Saavedra a/k/a Ivan Manli, and Does 1 – 10 inclusive		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1		□See Attachment.		
2 [		5		
3				
4 🖂				
5				
	ove—entitled case, the following properties of the followi			
In the abo DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY <b>G</b> Ame			
In the abo DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.  1	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.  1	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.  1 2 3 4	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT  OR TRADEMARK	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading  HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK  .		
In the abo DATE INCLUDED  PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.  1 2 3 4	INCLUDED BY  G Ame  DATE OF PATENT  OR TRADEMARK	ndment <b>G</b> Answer <b>G</b> Cross Bill <b>G</b> Other Pleading		

Copy 3—Upon termination of action,

DATE

8/21/2014



CLERK

TERRY NAFISI

(BY) DEPUTY CLERK

J. Lam

## **DC COMICS' TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Trademark Registration No.	Trademark Registration Date
Bat Emblem	1,581,725	2/6/1990
Bat Emblem	1,581,593	2/6/1990
Bat Emblem	1,581,659	2/6/1990
Bat Emblem	2,119,266	12/9/1997
Bat Emblem (BATMAN BEGINS)	3,299,017	9/25/2007
Bat Emblem (BÁTMAN BEGINS)	3,110,604	6/27/2006
Bat Emblem (BATMAN BEGINS)	3,326,043	10/30/2007
Bat Emblem (BATMAN BEGINS)	3,313,612	10/16/2007
Bat Rep II	1,219,120	12/7/1982
BATARANG	3,291,749	9/11/2007
BATCAVE	4,135,575	5/1/2012
BATGIRL	3,070,999	3/21/2006
BATLINK	2,483,295	8/28/2001
BATMAN	856,045	9/3/1968
BATMAN	828,412	5/9/1967
BATMAN	839,561	11/28/1967
BATMAN	858,860	10/22/1968
BATMAN	1,221,720	12/28/1982
BATMAN	1,652,640	6/30/1991
BATMAN	1,622,749	11/13/1990
BATMAN	2,457,655	6/5/2001
BATMAN & ROBIN	2,171,937	6/7/1998
BATMAN & ROBIN	2,404,483	11/14/2000
BATMAN & ROBIN	2,245,040	5/11/1999
BATMAN BEYOND	2,762,067	9/3/2003



2,688,935	2/18/2003
2,649,865	11/12/2002
2,643,418	10/29/2002
382,770	11/12/1940
804,709	3/1/1966
1,262,504	12/27/1983
1,861,233	11/1/1994
1,124,961	9/11/1979
1,179,342	11/24/1981
2,858,716	6/29/2004
3,181,586	12/5/2006
1,052,504	11/9/1976
1,565,883	11/14/1989
1,883,034	3/7/1995
1,966,766	4/9/1996
3,018,523	11/22/2005
3,066,593	3/7/2006
3,349,268	12/4/2007
1,332,090	4/23/1985
3,391,794	3/4/2008
3,353,156	12/11/2007
2,868,577	8/3/2004
3,391,795	3/4/2008
1,190,637	2/23/1982
1,052,503	11/9/1976
1,168,306	9/8/1981
3,061,112	2/21/2006
3,018,682	11/22/2005
	2,649,865 2,643,418 382,770 804,709 1,262,504 1,861,233 1,124,961 1,179,342 2,858,716 3,181,586 1,052,504 1,565,883 1,883,034 1,966,766 3,018,523 3,066,593 3,349,268 1,332,090 3,391,794 3,353,156 2,868,577 3,391,795 1,190,637 1,052,503 1,168,306 3,061,112



KRYPTO THE SUPERDOG & S in Shield & Rep (in Flying Cape)	3,066,745	3/7/2006
KRYPTONITE	1,239,506	5/24/1983
KRYPTONITE	2,656,768	12/3/2002
LEX LUTHOR	1,634,007	2/5/1991
LEX LUTHOR	2,802,600	1/6/2004
LOIS & CLARK	3,355,918	12/18/2007
LOIS LANE	2,781,372	11/11/2003
LOIS LANE	1,184,702	1/5/1982
MAN OF STEEL	2,226,436	2/23/1999
MR. FREEZE	2,157,292	5/12/1998
ROBIN	1,294,617	9/11/1984
ROBIN	1,930,901	10/31/1995
Robin Rep II	1,279,991	5/29/1984
S Logo	1,197,814	6/15/1982
S Logo	1,182,041	12/15/1981
S Logo	1,199,552	6/29/1982
S Logo	1,199,630	6/29/1982
S Logo	1,182,172	12/15/1981
S Logo	1,189,376	2/9/1982
S Logo	1,184,881	1/5/1982
S Logo	1,199,690	6/29/1982
S Logo	1,179,537	11/24/1981
S Logo	2,226,415	2/23/1999
S Logo	2,211,378	12/15/1981
S Logo (black)	1,140,418	10/14/1980
S Logo (black)	1,173,150	10/13/1981
SUPERGIRL	2,023,091	12/6/2005



SUPERGIRL	2,943,882	4/26/2005
SUPERGIRL	1,238,334	5/17/1983
SUPERGIRL in Telescopic	414,623	6/19/1945
SUPERMAN	3,615,518	5/5/2009
SUPERMAN	1,070,290	7/26/1977
SUPERMAN	648,647	7/16/1957
SUPERMAN	1,184,822	1/5/1982
SUPERMAN	1,175,907	11/3/1981
SUPERMAN	1,180,068	12/1/1981
SUPERMAN	1,209,668	9/21/1982
SUPERMAN	1,182,947	12/22/1981
SUPERMAN	1,186,803	1/19/1982
SUPERMAN	1,183,841	12/29/1981
SUPERMAN	1,189,393	2/9/1982
SUPERMAN	1,248,822	8/23/1983
SUPERMAN	1,216,976	11/16/1982
SUPERMAN	1,181,536	12/8/1981
SUPERMAN	1,221,718	12/28/1982
SUPERMAN	2,204,195	11/17/1998
SUPERMAN	2,419,510	1/9/2001
SUPERMAN in Telescopic	1,185,526	1/12/1982
SUPERMAN in Telescopic	1,183,809	12/29/1981
SUPERMAN in Telescopic	1,185,853	1/12/1982
SUPERMAN in Telescopic	1,189,355	2/9/1982
SUPERMAN in Telescopic	1,200,394	7/6/1982
SUPERMAN in		
Telescopic SUPERMAN in	1,220,896	12/21/1982
Telescopic	1,182,226	12/15/1981
SUPERMAN in	1,209,863	9/21/1982



# DOCKET A L A R M

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

# **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

